

Scholarship Application

Kyle Parker was a 1998 graduate of Evansville North High School and a 2002 graduate of The University of Southern Indiana, where he obtained his business degree. Kyle was well-known and respected within the tri-state business community, and was active in several local volunteer organizations. Sadly, he passed away suddenly in a tragic car accident on September 15, 2009. Kyle is survived by his wife and two young sons, as well as countless other family members and friends, who all miss him dearly.

The goal of the Kyle L. Parker Memorial Scholarship is to raise money to fund a scholarship for a local graduating high-school senior who has been through a similar unfortunate situation as Kyle's sons.

In 2023, The Kyle L. Parker Memorial Scholarship board of directors will award a \$4,000 one-time scholarship for post-secondary education. To be eligible for the scholarship, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- Reside in Vanderburgh, Posey, Warrick, Gibson, or Henderson County
- Be a graduating high school senior planning to attend a post-secondary institution in the fall of 2023
- Demonstrate a commitment to community service and provide documentation of the service
- At least one parent or legal guardian must be deceased evidence may be requested

Name:								
First	First		l Last					
Address:								
Stree	et	City	State	Zip				
Phone:		Email:						
Name of high school:				ACT SAT PSAT				
College or university you attend or plan to attend for the 2022-2023 school year.								
Name:	ame: Phone # of Financial Aid office:							
Address:	at	City	State	Zip				
Sue	el	City	State	Σip				
Have you been accepted? Yes No (Proof of acceptance or current student enrollment from the above school is required.)								
Deceased Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Inf	formation						
Name:			Relationship(s) to you:					
First	Middle initial	Last						
Name:			Relationship(s) to you:					
First	Middle initial	Last						
Page 1								

Scholarship Applicant Information



Scholarship Application

Community Service Experience

Please answer the following questions on a separate paper. Responses should be typed and each one 200 words or less.

- 1. The way Kyle Parker led his life was a great role model for both young people and adults. Kyle was passionate and committed to the community, and dedicated a great deal of time to make the community a better place to live. Describe one leadership or service experience where you have given of yourself in service to others. How did the organization and/or community benefit?
- 2. How has the loss of your parent(s) or guardian(s) impacted your life?

List all community service activities from the past 2 years (attach additional sheets if necessary)

Organization Name	Event/Project	Role/Duties	Dates of Service	Total Hours Volunteered	Organization Contact Name & Phone

Application Submission Checklist

- 1. Application form
- 2. Typed responses to essay questions
- 3. Letter of acceptance from post-secondary institution or proof of current student enrollment
- 4. Letters of recommendation confirming community service activities

Application Deadline: Completed applications and supporting materials must be received no later than <u>Monday, April 10, 2023.</u> If you have questions, please email <u>KLPScholarship@qmail.com</u>.

Mail Application to: Kyle L. Parker Memorial Scholarship 5131 Palmetto Circle Evansville, IN 47725 **Note:** Scholarship recipient will be notified no later than May 22, 2023.



Scholarship Application

Statement of Accuracy

I hereby affirm that all the above stated information provided by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I also consent that my picture may be taken and my name and photo may be used for any purpose deemed necessary to promote the Kyle L. Parker Memorial Scholarship program.

I hereby understand that if chosen as a scholarship winner, according to the Kyle L. Parker Memorial Scholarship Board of Director's policy, I will be recognized at the 2023 Kyle L. Parker Memorial Golf Scramble and will be listed on their Facebook Page. I understand that I may need to provide a current picture for the board to display at the 2023 scramble. I understand that if scholarship funds are not utilized within the **first four years** after high school graduation, these funds may be pulled back by the Board of the Kyle L. Parker Memorial Scholarship fund. I understand that I may also be asked to provide proof of parent(s) or guardian(s) death.

Signature of scholarship applicant:	Date: